RESULTS

03-23-1937 - Municipal Primary Election

City Attorney
Dayton L. Ault

Earl H. Miller

Councilman District 1
Wesley C. Crandall
Edward A. Kickham
Elmer E. Steele

15,243
526

2,679
1,379
486

votes
votes

votes
votes
votes

Councilman District 3
David C. Clark
Ralph O. Coggeshall
Addison E. Housh

Councilman District 4
George H. Bray
Herbert E. Fish
Frank Kimball
Lewis Lipton
Harry A. Sanford
Andrew K. Weir

1,137
581
1,679

229
1,080
526
524
318
1,067

votes
votes
votes

votes
votes
votes
votes
votes
votes

RESULTS

03-23-1937 - Special Library Bond Election

Special Library Bond

Yes 12,043 votes
No 12,970 votes
RESULTS

03-23-1937 - Charter Amendmant and State Park Exchange Election

PROP |
Yes 9,133
No 11,865
PROP I
Yes 10,515
No 10,935
PROP I
Yes 14,290

No 7,407

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes

PROP IV
Yes 10,874
No 8,267
PROP YV
Yes 6,980
No 15,260
PROP VI
Yes 6,763
No 15,100

votes
votes

votes
votes

votes
votes




