## RESULTS 03-23-1937 - Municipal Primary Election

City Attorney			Councilman District 3		
Dayton L. Ault	15,243	votes	David C. Clark	1,137	votes
Earl H. Miller	526	votes	Ralph O. Coggeshall	581	votes
			Addison E. Housh	1,679	votes
Councilman District 1			Councilman District 4		
Wesley C. Crandall	2,679	votes	George H. Bray	229	votes
Edward A. Kickham	1,379	votes	Herbert E. Fish	1,080	votes
Elmer E. Steele	486	votes	Frank Kimball	526	votes
			Lewis Lipton	524	votes
			Harry A. Sanford	318	votes
			Andrew K. Weir	1,067	votes

## RESULTS 03-23-1937 - Special Library Bond Election

## Special Library Bond

Yes	12,043	votes
No	12,970	votes

## RESULTS 03-23-1937 - Charter Amendmant and State Park Exchange Election

PROP I			PROP IV		
Yes	9,133	votes	Yes	10,874	votes
No	11,865	votes	No	8,267	votes
PROP II			PROP V		
Yes	10,515	votes	Yes	6,980	votes
No	10,935	votes	No	15,260	votes
PROP III			PROP VI		
Yes	14,290	votes	Yes	6,763	votes
No	7,407	votes	No	15,100	votes